

GAHC010051052022



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Crl.Rev.P./20/2022

ANURUPA BORA
W/O RUPAM THAKURIA
R/O HOUSE NO. 53
RUKMINI NAGAR PATH
DISPUR LAST GATE
GUWAHATI-781006
P.S. DISPUR
DIST. KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
REP. BY THE PP
ASSAM

2:ASHOK BAISHYA
S/O LT. NABIN BAISHYA
R/O RUDRESWAR
P.O. RANGMAHAL
P.S. CHANGSRI
PIN-781030
DIST. KAMRUP (R)
ASSAM

Advocate for : MS R R MUZIB
Advocate for : PP
ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR

:: BEFORE ::

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMI KUMARI PHUKAN

ORDER

16.03.2022

Scanned copy of the LCR has been received.

As the petition has already been admitted, let the matter be listed after 4(four) weeks along with the service report as regard the respondent.

Registry will reflect the name of newly engaged counsel representing the petitioner in the cause list.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant