

GAHC010223662021



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Rev.P./20/2022

ANURUPA BORA
W/O RUPAM THAKURIA
R/O HOUSE NO. 53, RUKMINI NAGAR PATH, DISPUR LAST GATE,
GUWAHATI-781006, P.S. DISPUR, DIST. KAMRUP (M), ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
REP. BY THE PP, ASSAM

2:ASHOK BAISHYA
S/O LT. NABIN BAISHYA
R/O RUDRESWAR
P.O. RANGMAHAL
P.S. CHANGSRI
PIN-781030
DIST. KAMRUP (R)
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS R R MUZIB

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE SUSMITA PHUKAN KHAUND

ORDER

Date : 12.04.2023

Heard Mr. S M Abdullah P, learned counsel for the petitioner and
Mr. D Das, learned Addl. PP appearing for the respondent No.1. Also

heard Mr. A Gangully, learned counsel for the respondent No.2.

The petition is admitted for hearing.

List the matter on 09.05.2023.

The interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date fixed.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant