

GAHC010223662021



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : Crl.Rev.P./20/2022**

ANURUPA BORA  
W/O RUPAM THAKURIA  
R/O HOUSE NO. 53, RUKMINI NAGAR PATH, DISPUR LAST GATE,  
GUWAHATI-781006, P.S. DISPUR, DIST. KAMRUP (M), ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR  
REP. BY THE PP, ASSAM

2:ASHOK BAISHYA  
S/O LT. NABIN BAISHYA  
R/O RUDRESWAR  
P.O. RANGMAHAL  
P.S. CHANGSRI  
PIN-781030  
DIST. KAMRUP (R)  
ASSA

**Advocate for the Petitioner : MS R R MUZIB**

**Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM**

**BEFORE**

**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MRIDUL KUMAR KALITA**

**ORDER**

13.06.2023

Md. R. Islam, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for an adjournment on the ground that Mr. S.M.Abdullah P, learned counsel for the petitioner is not well.

Mr. Islam also submits that he has informed learned counsel for the respondents about his prayer for seeking adjournment.

Considering the grounds mentioned by the petitioner, the prayer is allowed.

Let this case be accordingly listed after vacation.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**