

GAHC010223662021



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : Crl.Rev.P./20/2022**

ANURUPA BORA  
W/O RUPAM THAKURIA  
R/O HOUSE NO. 53, RUKMINI NAGAR PATH, DISPUR LAST GATE,  
GUWAHATI-781006, P.S. DISPUR, DIST. KAMRUP (M), ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR  
REP. BY THE PP, ASSAM

2:ASHOK BAISHYA  
S/O LT. NABIN BAISHYA  
R/O RUDRESWAR  
P.O. RANGMAHAL  
P.S. CHANGSRI  
PIN-781030  
DIST. KAMRUP (R)  
ASSA

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MS R R MUZIB, MR S N KRISHNATRAYA,MR R YASIN,MR H K J AHMED,MD R ISLAM,MR. S RAHMAN,MR S M ABDULLAH P,MR. S MUNIR

**Advocate for the Respondent** : PP, ASSAM, MS. S BAISHYA (r-2),MR. A DEKA (r-2),MS C BORA (r-2),MR S P DAS (r-2),MR T CHHETRI (R-2),MR. A GANGULY (R-2),MS. M DAS (R-2),MR N AHMED (R-2),MR. K ISLAM (R-2),MR A RASHID (R-2),MR M CHETIA (R-2),MR T H HAZARIKA (R-2)

**:: BEFORE ::**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PARTHIVJYOTI SAIKIA**

**O R D E R**

07.08.2024

None appears for the petitioner on call.

Heard Mr. S.P. Das, the learned counsel representing Respondent No.2. Mr. D. Das, the learned Addl. Public Prosecutor, Assam represents Respondent No.1.

Mr. Das has pointed out to the order dated 22.05.2024. According to Mr. Das, only an amount of ₹3,000,00/- (Rupees Three Lakh) has been paid by the petitioner on 13.07.2024.

Since none appears for the petitioner on call, no further order(s) can be passed in this case. The case is adjourned today.

List again on 21.08.2024.

It is made clear, that if on the next date of listing none appears for the petitioner on call, appropriate order(s) shall be passed.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**