

GAHC010223662021



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : Crl.Rev.P./20/2022**

ANURUPA BORA  
W/O RUPAM THAKURIA  
R/O HOUSE NO. 53, RUKMINI NAGAR PATH, DISPUR LAST GATE,  
GUWAHATI-781006, P.S. DISPUR, DIST. KAMRUP (M), ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR  
REP. BY THE PP, ASSAM

2:ASHOK BAISHYA  
S/O LT. NABIN BAISHYA  
R/O RUDRESWAR  
P.O. RANGMAHAL  
P.S. CHANGSRI  
PIN-781030  
DIST. KAMRUP (R)  
ASSA

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MS R R MUZIB, MS TINLUNG,MS A PAYENG,MR. DITUL DAS,MR A TALUKDAR,MR S N KRISHNATRAYA,MR R YASIN,MR H K J AHMED,MD R ISLAM,MR. S RAHMAN,MR S M ABDULLAH P,MR. S MUNIR

**Advocate for the Respondent** : PP, ASSAM, MS. S BAISHYA (r-2),MR. A DEKA (r-2),MS C BORA (r-2),MR S P DAS (r-2),MR T CHHETRI (R-2),MR. A GANGULY (R-2),MS. M DAS (R-2),MR N AHMED (R-2),MR. K ISLAM (R-2),MR A RASHID (R-2),MR M CHETIA (R-2),MR T H HAZARIKA (R-2)

**BEFORE  
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MRIDUL KUMAR KALITA**

**ORDER**

**07.03.2025**

- 1.** Heard Mr. D. Das, the learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. S.P. Das, the learned counsel for the respondent No. 2.
- 2.** Due to paucity of time, this matter could not be taken up for hearing.
- 3.** It is pertinent to mention herein that the learned counsel for both the matters have submitted that an amicable settlement has been arrived at between the parties and some time may be granted to them to report the same to the Court.
- 4.** The prayer is allowed.
- 5.** Let this matter be listed again on 22<sup>nd</sup> April, 2025.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**