

GAHC010223662021



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Rev.P./20/2022

ANURUPA BORA
W/O RUPAM THAKURIA
R/O HOUSE NO. 53, RUKMINI NAGAR PATH, DISPUR LAST GATE,
GUWAHATI-781006, P.S. DISPUR, DIST. KAMRUP (M), ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
REP. BY THE PP, ASSAM

2:ASHOK BAISHYA
S/O LT. NABIN BAISHYA
R/O RUDRESWAR
P.O. RANGMAHAL
P.S. CHANGSRI
PIN-781030
DIST. KAMRUP (R)
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS R R MUZIB, MS TINLUNG,MS A PAYENG,MR. DITUL DAS,MR A TALUKDAR,MR S N KRISHNATRAYA,MR R YASIN,MR H K J AHMED,MD R ISLAM,MR. S RAHMAN,MR S M ABDULLAH P,MR. S MUNIR

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM, MS. S BAISHYA (r-2),MR. A DEKA (r-2),MS C BORA (r-2),MR S P DAS (r-2),MR T CHHETRI (R-2),MR. A GANGULY (R-2),MS. M DAS (R-2),MR N AHMED (R-2),MR. K ISLAM (R-2),MR A RASHID (R-2),MR M CHETIA (R-2),MR T H HAZARIKA (R-2)

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE SUSMITA PHUKAN KHAUND

ORDER

13.06.2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner Mr. D. Das has submitted that the petitioner has already paid Rs. 6,70,000/- out of Rs. 13,20,000/-.

Learned counsel Ms. S. Baishya is present for the respondent No. 2 and has submitted that they have received Rs. 6,70,000/-.

Learned Additional Public Prosecutor Mr. B. Sharma is present for the respondent State.

List this matter on 23.07.2025.

Registry to reflect the names of only learned counsel for the petitioners Mr. D. Das, Mr. A. Talukdar and Ms. Tinlung as learned counsel representing the petitioners.

Names of the other learned counsel may be deleted.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant