

GAHC010223662021



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Rev.P./20/2022

ANURUPA BORA
W/O RUPAM THAKURIA
R/O HOUSE NO. 53, RUKMINI NAGAR PATH, DISPUR LAST GATE,
GUWAHATI-781006, P.S. DISPUR, DIST. KAMRUP (M), ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
REP. BY THE PP, ASSAM

2:ASHOK BAISHYA
S/O LT. NABIN BAISHYA
R/O RUDRESWAR
P.O. RANGMAHAL
P.S. CHANGSRI
PIN-781030
DIST. KAMRUP (R)
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : , MS TINLUNG,MR. DITUL DAS,MR A TALUKDAR

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM, MS. S BAISHYA (r-2),MR. A DEKA (r-2),MS C BORA (r-2),MR S P DAS (r-2),MR T CHHETRI (R-2),MR. A GANGULY (R-2),MS. M DAS (R-2),MR N AHMED (R-2),MR. K ISLAM (R-2),MR A RASHID (R-2),MR M CHETIA (R-2),MR T H HAZARIKA (R-2)

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MITALI THAKURIA**

ORDER

28-08-2025

Heard Mr. P. J. Talukdar, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. D. Das, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. S. P. Das, learned counsel for the respondent No.2.

It is submitted by Mr. Das that in pursuance of the order of this Court, some amount has been paid by the petitioner, but an amount of Rs.6,50,000/- is yet to be paid by the petitioner.

In that context, Mr. Talukdar, learned counsel submitted that he has no proper instruction as on today, as to what was the amount last of installment was paid by the petitioner. Further, he will take instruction and the petitioner is ready and willing to pay the remaining amount of awarded amount and accordingly, he sought for some more time for the same.

In view of the above, the matter is adjourned today with a direction to the petitioner to pay the remaining amount on installment basis, and the matter be listed after the Puja Vacation.

List this matter on **14.10.2025** enabling the petitioner to pay the remaining amount on installment basis.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant